

02-25-2000

Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 101275	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ARBED S.A.	Name: PAUL WURTH S.A.
	Internal Address:
	PR III O
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	The state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance:	Z Z
Assignmen:	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	32 rue d'Alsace, L/122 2
Other	City: LUXEMBOURG State: ZIP:
CI Other	City: LUXEMBOURG State: ZIP: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔟 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,366,953 4,971,297 4,518,422 4,993,691 4,730,784
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: DAVID S. FISHMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 HOLLISTER DR	8. Deposit account number:
City: W. HARTIGORD State: CT ZIP: 06/17	
02/25/2000 DHGUYEN 00000100 4366953 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  DAVID St. FISHMAN.  DAVID St. FISHMAN.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, ARBED S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at 19 avenue de la Liberté, L-2390 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, and PAUL WURTH S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at 32 rue d'Alsace, L-1122 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, are parties to a certain Confirmatory Assignment dated 13 September 1995, a copy of which is attached hereto, for the assignment of five (5) United States patents enumerated therein from ARBED S.A. to PAUL WURTH S.A.; and

WHEREAS, ARBED S.A. and PAUL WURTH S.A. intend hereby to state and confirm the full extent of said assignment,

NOW THEREFORE, ARBED S.A. hereby states and confirms that the assignment of all right, title and interest of ARBED S.A. in and to the patents enumerated in said assignment dated 13 September 1995, viz. U.S. Patent 4,366,953, U.S. Patent 4,518,422, U.S. Patent 4,730,784, U.S. Patent 4,971,297 and U.S. Patent 4,993,691, included the right to sue for and recover damages and obtain injunctive relief for past infringement of any of said patents.

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and I/we further declare that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ARBED S.A.

Paul EHMANN Michel WURTH

BY

Head of the Legal Chief Finance
Officer

Date Luxembourg, December 3, 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/24/2000 REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0528